
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Original House Bill No. 688 by Representative Larvadain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" and before "local government" insert "certain"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 5, after "certain" and before "and to" delete "governmental entities;" and
5 insert "associations or groups;"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 1, line 10, after "FOR" and before "LOCAL" insert "CERTAIN"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 1, line 11, after "training" insert a semi-colon ";" and "certain municipalities"10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "elected" and on line 13, delete "officials of parishes
12 and municipalities shall" and insert "mayors and members of the governing authorities of
13 municipalities with a population of twenty-five thousand persons or less according the latest
14 federal decennial census may"15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 1, line 14, after "offered by" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in
17 its entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete "agencies," and insert "associations or
18 groups that provide training to local government officials,"19 AMENDMENT NO. 720 On page 1, line 17 delete "parishes and"21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 2, line 2, after "by such" and before "to the" delete "agencies" and insert
23 "associations or groups"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete "parishes and"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1027 On page 2, line 3, after "municipalities" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in
28 its entirety and insert a period "."29 AMENDMENT NO. 1130 On page 2, line 5, after "Any" and before "provided" delete "agency" and insert "association
31 or group"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 6, after "resources to" and before "elected" insert "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, line 7, after "officials" and before "and may" delete "and their administrative
5 staff members"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 2, line 8, after "officials" and before "such as" delete "and staff members," and
8 insert a comma ",'" "

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 13 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "D." to "C."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 2, at the end of line 15, delete "of a parish or municipality." and insert "of any
15 municipality provided for in Subsection A of this Section."